
Race

6 Hours of Circuit of the Americas

FIA WEC

Final Classification 

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapLaps Total TimeClass Ty

Best Lap

TimeLapPit

146 1:48.218 183.56:01:30.181Porsche 919 HybridPorsche Team1 MBERNHARD / WEBBER / HARTLEY 1861  7LMP1    H

4 1:47.052 185.56:01:53.822Audi R18Audi Sport Team Joest8 MDI GRASSI / DUVAL / JARVIS 186 23.641 23.6412  8LMP1    H

107 1:48.544 182.96:01:56.277Toyota TS050 - HybridToyota Gazoo Racing6 MSARRAZIN / CONWAY / KOBAYASHI 186 26.096 2.4553  7LMP1    H

184 1:48.636 182.86:02:39.670Porsche 919 HybridPorsche Team2 MDUMAS / JANI / LIEB 185 1 Laps 1 Laps4  8LMP1    H

5 1:48.482 183.06:02:38.997Toyota TS050 - HybridToyota Gazoo Racing5 MDAVIDSON / BUEMI / NAKAJIMA 184 2 Laps 1 Laps5  8LMP1    H

4 1:47.158 185.36:02:49.828Audi R18Audi Sport Team Joest7 MFÄSSLER / LOTTERER / TRÉLUYER 180 6 Laps 4 Laps6  8LMP1    H

136 1:54.918 172.86:03:01.558Rebellion R-One - AERRebellion Racing13 DTUSCHER / KRAIHAMER / IMPERATORI 174 12 Laps 6 Laps7  8LMP1

121 1:57.251 169.46:01:53.339Alpine A460 - NissanSignatech Alpine36 DMENEZES / LAPIERRE / RICHELMI 172 14 Laps 2 Laps8  7LMP2

144 1:57.454 169.16:01:35.787LIGIER JS P2 - NissanRGR Sport by Morand43 DGONZALEZ / ALBUQUERQUE / SENNA 171 15 Laps 1 Laps9  7LMP2

127 1:57.035 169.76:01:50.702Oreca 05 - NissanG-Drive Racing26 DRUSINOV / RAST / BRUNDLE 171 15 Laps 14.91510  7LMP2

3 1:55.889 171.46:03:29.782CLM P1/01 - AERBykolles Racing Team4 DTRUMMER / WEBB 170 16 Laps 1 Laps11  8LMP1

6 1:59.634 166.06:02:08.108BR01 - NissanSMP Racing27 DMINASSIAN / MEDIANI 168 18 Laps 2 Laps12  8LMP2

93 1:58.914 167.06:02:13.881LIGIER JS P2 - NissanExtreme Speed Motorsports31 MDALZIEL / DERANI / CUMMING 168 18 Laps 5.77313  8LMP2

74 1:59.920 165.66:02:11.226BR01 - NissanSMP Racing37 DPETROV / LADYGIN / SHAITAR 167 19 Laps 1 Laps14  7LMP2

63 1:59.316 166.46:03:22.171LIGIER JS P2 - NissanExtreme Speed Motorsports30 MSHARP / BROWN / VAN OVERBEEK 166 20 Laps 1 Laps15  7LMP2

85 2:05.405 158.36:03:16.546Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing95 DTHIIM / SØRENSEN 163 23 Laps 3 Laps16  5LMGTE Pro

143 2:05.652 158.06:03:28.032Ferrari 488 GTEAF Corse51 MBRUNI / CALADO 163 23 Laps 11.48617  5LMGTE Pro

139 2:06.058 157.56:02:11.514Ferrari 488 GTEAF Corse71 MRIGON / BIRD 162 24 Laps 1 Laps18  5LMGTE Pro

85 2:06.276 157.36:02:24.890Ford GTFord Chip Ganassi Team UK67 MFRANCHITTI / PRIAULX / TINCKNELL 162 24 Laps 13.37619  5LMGTE Pro

143 2:05.286 158.56:02:29.927Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing97 DTURNER / REES 162 24 Laps 5.03720  5LMGTE Pro

143 2:06.671 156.86:02:48.564Porsche 911 RSR (2016)Dempsey - Proton Racing77 MLIETZ / CHRISTENSEN 161 25 Laps 1 Laps21  5LMGTE Pro

87 2:08.340 154.76:01:33.911Aston Martin Vantage V8Aston Martin Racing98 MDALLA LANA / LAMY / LAUDA 158 28 Laps 3 Laps22  5LMGTE Am

136 2:07.527 155.76:02:36.749Porsche 911 RSRKCMG78 MRIED / HENZLER / CAMATHIAS 158 28 Laps 1:02.83823  5LMGTE Am

93 2:08.626 154.46:03:19.189Chevrolet Corvette C7-Z06Larbre Competition50 MVILJOEN / RAGUES / TAYLOR 157 29 Laps 1 Laps24  5LMGTE Am

132 2:08.267 154.86:01:42.914Porsche 911 RSRGulf Racing86 MWAINWRIGHT / CARROLL / BARKER 153 33 Laps 4 Laps25  5LMGTE Am

103 1:58.194 168.06:02:59.944Alpine A460 - NissanBaxi DC Racing Alpine35 DCHENG / TUNG / PANCIATICI 153 33 Laps 1:17.03026  8LMP2

129 2:07.790 155.46:03:00.111Porsche 911 RSRAbu Dhabi-Proton Racing88 MAL QUBAISI / HEINEMEIER HANSSON / ESTRE 153 33 Laps 0.16727  7LMGTE Am

78 2:09.705 153.16:02:31.207Ferrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse83 MPERRODO / COLLARD / AGUAS 147 39 Laps 6 Laps28  6LMGTE Am

105 2:05.244 158.66:02:41.075Ford GTFord Chip Ganassi Team UK66 MMÜCKE / PLA 144 42 Laps 3 Laps29  9LMGTE Pro

  Not classified

72 1:57.816 168.55:39:23.349Oreca 05 - NissanManor44 DRAO / BRADLEY / MERHI 157  9LMP2

56 1:58.198 168.03:47:37.329Gibson 015S - NissanStrakka Racing42 DLEVENTIS / WILLIAMSON / KANE 58  4LMP2

7 LAPS AND 38.948 SECONDS PENALTY TO CAR Nº 35 DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº 21
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